## Fort Gibson Lake 918-682-4314 July 18, 2025

The following areas are closed due to high lake level:

Fort Gibson Lake

**Blue Bill Point** 

Wildwood

Dam Site North

**Taylor Ferry Beach** 

Wahoo Bay

The following areas are open, but some campsites/ramps are closed. Check recreation.gov for individual campsite closures.

## Fort Gibson Lake

**Rocky Point –** East side open. West side - boat ramp only.

**Taylor Ferry South** 

The following roads are closed:

State Highway 80 east of Wildwood campground is flooded & closed.

**State Highway 251A** across the Fort Gibson dam is barricaded and closed to all vehicle traffic.